
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

CASTRO VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Directors of the

Castro Valley Sanitary District intends to amend Article IV, Section 4113 of

the Castro Valley Sanitary District Code relating to permits for new

connections to change the capacity fee rate from \$16,009/unit to

\$16,402/unit. This revision per this public action is to become effective

January 1, 2024.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that on Tuesday, the 5th day of

December 2023, at the hour of 6:30 P.M., at the District Office, 21040

Marshall Street, Castro Valley, in said District, said Board will hold a public

hearing to hear and consider all comments, protests, and objections to said

proposed amendment to the Castro Valley Sanitary District Code. Written

protests against the proposed rate increase may be mailed or delivered to

Castro Valley Sanitary District, 21040 Marshall Street, Castro Valley, CA

94546. All protests must be received prior to the close of the public hearing

and must identify the owner(s) of the property or properties.

Dated: November 7, 2023

ROLAND P. WILLIAMS, JR.

General Manager

Castro Valley Sanitary District